board may then proceed without recommendation of a commission, upon 
any abbreviated notice of hearing that it finds practical, to adopt the 
ordinance or moratorium. An emergency ordinance or moratorium may be 
effective for a period of not longer than one hundred eighty-two (182) 
days. Restrictions established by an emergency ordinance or moratorium 
may not be imposed for consecutive periods. Further, an intervening 
period of not less than one (1) year shall exist between an emergency 
ordinance or moratorium and reinstatement of the same. To sustain 
restrictions established by an emergency ordinance or moratorium beyond 
the one hundred eighty-two (182) day period, a governing board must 
adopt an interim or regular ordinance, following the notice and hearing 
procedures provided in section 67-6509, Idaho Code.  [67-6523, added 
I.C., sec. 67-6523, as added by 1975, ch. 188, sec. 2, p. 515; am. 2003, ch.